the Offer are more than 5% and all of such ratios are below 25%, the Acquisition and
the Offer constitute a discloseable transaction for Sunac Services under Chapter 14 of
the Listing Rules, are subject to the reporting and announcement requirements but are
exempt from the shareholders’ approval requirement under Chapter 14 of the Listing
Rules.

V. SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF FIRST SERVICE HOLDING

As at the date of this joint announcement, First Service Holding has 1,000,000,000
Shares in issue. Save for the Shares in issue, there are no relevant securities (as defined
under Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of First Service Holding in issue.

– 35 –

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of First Service Holding (i) as
at the date of this joint announcement, (ii) immediately after Completion but before
the Offer is made (and assuming that there are no other changes to the shareholdings in
First Service Holding after the date of this joint announcement):

As at the date of this
joint announcement

Immediately after
Completion but before

the Offer is made

Name of First Service Shareholders
Number of

Shares held

Approximate
% of Shares

in issue
Number of

Shares held

Approximate
% of Shares

in issue

The Offeror – – 322,163,000 32.2163%
Mr. Zhang Lei, Mr. Zhang
 Peng and the CS Vendors
Glorious 334,926,750 33.4927% 291,775,000 29.1775%
Mr. Zhang Peng 8,225,000 0.8225% 8,225,000 0.8225%
Hao Fung 170,777,250 17.0777% – –
Mr. Zhang Lei - - - -
Sub-total 513,929,000 51.3929% 300,000,000 30.0000%
The Offeror and its concert parties 513,929,000 51.3929% 622,163,000 62.2163%
Mr. Liu Peiqing 310,000 0.0310% – –
Liu Pei Qing Management 10,988,750 1.0989% – –
Long Han Management 10,511,250 1.0511% – –
CDH 86,424,000 8.6424% – –
Mr. Jia Yan (Note 1) 4,499,977 0.4500% 4,499,977 0.4500%
Ms. Zhu Li (Note 1) 676,155 0.0676% 676,155 0.0676%
Mr. Jin Chungang (Note 1) 1,007,282 0.1007% 1,007,282 0.1007%
Scheme Trustee (Note 2) 8,900,000 0.8900% 8,900,000 0.8900%
Other public First Service Shareholders 362,753,586 36.2754% 362,753,586 36.2754%

Total Shares in issue 1,000,000,000 100% 1,000,000,000 100%

Notes:

1. Each of Mr. Jia Yan, Ms. Zhu Li and Mr. Jin Chungang is an executive director of First Service
Holding as at the date of this joint announcement.

2. The Share Award Scheme was adopted by First Service Holding on 10 May 2021, pursuant to
which the Scheme Trustee would purchase or subscribe for Shares to be held by it on behalf of the
eligible participants of the Share Award Scheme.

As at the date of this joint announcement:

(a) the Scheme Trustee holds 8,900,000 Shares (representing approximately 0.89% of all the
issued Shares) which remains unawarded; and

(b) no award has been made to any eligible participants of the Share Award Scheme since the